T.G.S. M.C.S. PHE **GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR** OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

N.G. COLLEGE, LAMPHELPAT, IMPHAL WEST, MAN NAAC ACCREDITED COLLEGE

EMAIL: info@ngcollege.ac.in / principal@ngcollege.ac.in

0385-2950911

Website: www.ngcollege.ac.in

Ref. No. 101/NGC/DE/2024-25

Date 17-08-024

To,

The Director University & Higher Education Government of Manipur

Subject: ATR for NASHA MUKT BHARAT ABHIYAM

Madam,

I am to submit Action Taken Report (ATR) for the Nasha Mukt Bharat Abhiyam flagship campaign program for your perusal and further necessary action.

Yours faithfully

shok Roy Choudhury

Principal

N.G. College, Imphal

Encl: ATR

ATR FOR NASHA MUKT BHARAT

College Name: N.G. COLLEGE. LAMPHELPAT

EVENIT AL	/ED\/IE\#		
EVENT O	T		
Event	NASHA MUKT BHARAT		
Name			
Event	17 th August, 2024		
Date			
Event	Pledge taking of Nasha Mukt Bharat		
Descriptio			
n			
Total	1		
Days of			
Event			
The	MALE	FEMALE	TOTAL
number			
of	52	73	125
Students			
Participati			
ng in the			
program.			
Number	TEACHING	NON-TEACHING	TOTAL
of Faculty			
& Staff	30	5	35
who			
participat			
ed in the			
program			
_			
Location	N.G. College Campus		
Plan of	Taking of pledge and display of Nasha Mukt Bharat Banner		
action	_		

Action Report	Speech by Principal about impact of drugs on society and family. Pledge for Nasha Mukt Bharat taken in jubilee hall by staffs and students. Faculty members also take online pledge. Nasha Mukt Bharat Poster displayed at various location in the college campus
Outcomes / Impact of the activity	 Impact Make students understand the impact of drugs use in society and family Make aware the students the benefits of staying away from drugs
Feedback	Students participated in the with great enthusiasm

Event Photo (Paste here a Maximum 2 Photo)

Photo with Geo Stamp





*Kindly submit 2 Photos (without Geotag) in HD quality for uploading to the website.







